CONTRACT AMENDMENT & CHANGE ORDER

Change Order No. 1

. . .

Date 08/08/22

Contract No. 44-22		for the following public work :	L	Jnit Z-22 Sewer and Water Reconstruction No.3				
betweer	n Calnin & Goss Inc.			, 505 W Edgewood Drive Ap				
		(Contractor Name)			(Contractor	Address)		
and the	City of Appleton dated:	6/2/2021 is h	ereby changed in the follo	owing particular wit:				
		Current						
Item		Contract	Current	C.O. Amount	Contingency	New Contract	New Contingency	
No.	Account No.	Amount	Contingency	(+/-)	(+/-)	Total	Total	
1	4142.680905	\$565,457.41	\$42,409.31			\$565,457.41	\$42,409.31	
2	4142.680903	\$87,579.58	\$6,568.47			\$87,579.58	\$6,568.47	
3	4142.680904	\$387,868.13	\$29,090.11			\$387,868.13	\$29,090.11	
4	5371.680905	\$180,416.60	\$13,531.25			\$180,416.60	\$13,531.25	
5	5431.680903	\$48,179.93	\$3,613.49	\$42,805.00		\$90,984.93	\$3,613.49	
6	5230.680904	\$110,679.95	\$8,301.00			\$110,679.95	\$8,301.00	
7						\$0.00	\$0.00	
8						\$0.00	\$0.00	
9						\$0.00	\$0.00	
10						\$0.00	\$0.00	
	Total	\$1,380,181.60	\$103,513.62	\$42,805.00	\$0.00	\$1,422,986.60	\$103,513.62	
	Reason for Change:	Addition of Oneida Street sanit	ary sewer relay (Washing	ton Street to 100 feet south) to	o serve new Urbane 115 de	evelopment.		
The Contra	ct Time will be (increased / c	decreased / unchanged) by this	Change Order:	5	Days			
The Date of	f Completion as of the date of	of this Change Order therefore i	S:	9/15/2022				
Finance Co	mmittee Agenda Date:	08/08/22						
Date appro	ved by Council:	08/17/22						

Section Title	Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
URBANE 115 BASE BID	Required	Base Bid Section					
	1	1	Furnish & Install 12" Sanitary Sewer	lin. ft.	100	\$ 162.50	\$ 16,250.00
	2	2	Furnish & Install 4"/6" San Lateral	lin. ft.	5	\$ 130.00	\$ 650.00
	3	3	Furnish & Install 4' Dia. Sanitary Maintenance Hole	vert. ft.	12	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,200.00
	4	4	Furnish & Install San Maintenance Hole Casting	each	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
	5	5	Furnish & Install 8" 3-Day H.E. Concrete Pavement	sq. yd.	25	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00
	6	6	Furnish & Install 4" Asphalt Pavement	sq. yd.	50	\$ 160.00	\$ 8,000.00
	7	7	Furnish & Paint Pav't Markings Crosswalk 6"	lin. ft.	40	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00
	8	8	Furnish & Paint Pav't Markings Symbols/Arrows	each	1	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00
	9	9	Furnish & Install Type "D-M" Inlet Protection	each	3	\$ 95.00	\$ 285.00
	10	10	Temp. Traffic Control	l.s.	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
	11	11	Furnish & Install Flowable Fill	cu. yd.	10	\$ 95.00	\$ 950.00
						Total:	\$ 42,805.00

Line item 6,7,8 quoted as painted markings w/ 1 year warranty (warning lites)

Printed Name: Nick Newhouse

Calnin & Goss 505 W. Edgewood Dr Appleton, WI

Signature: Nick Nachnuse

Date: 8-3-22